
X 

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONJMODIFICA nON OF CONTRACT 

PRODUCT SAFETY 
DIV OF PROCU;"EMENT SERVICES 
4330 EAST WEST HWY 
ROOM 523 
BETHESDA MD 20814 

;JOHN T !1'CCOY 
ATTN JOHN T MCClLY _ 

1I1'••II."••P· 
P!ULADELPliIA PA 19143-3163 

O"fhoo above ntJmW"d I;olicitation i. amended as ...t forth in n"m 1.t The hour and date opeci(oed!of ,~ipt 01 ONe" 0 i. ""tlllnded. [J is no! ~l&nded. 

Off.", must ~edqe r_i?t 0' this am..-.:lm""t Il'io, to the hour and dille speM.ed in the soIidtatlor. or 811 emerlde<l, ~y on" 01 the 'ollowing "'IIthed&. (8) By COOlple!in!j 

Iibm>; II and 15, and returning copies 01 the amendment; iol By 1tCi<.'\()\O/i<IlOall'Q '_/pI of lhi. amtnd!Y\!tn! 01'1 "en t,opy 01 the offer ll"bmrll«!; ()( (el By 
_ate 1;;I!&f or ~am wniCh include. a refe'en",* ,,, II.. oolicilOiltion and amendm"'" l"UfYloo". FAILURE Of YOUR ACKNOINIoEOGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT 
THE PLACE OESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR !'OlHE HOURi'NO DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFeR. ffby 
.ill",-, of thia ;mar>dment you desira to change sn oller ainlady • .,bmuted, ouCh Chango may"" mad. by telegram 0< latte" provided olCh I~&gmm or hlttllr ",.,.~*
n""""""" Ie the lIOiidl8tlon and Ihi. amendment, ar>d i. realived prior Ie Ille opening hoUr end date .pec()od. 

12. ACCOlJl>ITtNGANO APPROPRlAnON OATA (lf~<lired) Net Increase: $16,850.00 

13. nilS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MOOlflCAnoN OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MOCHFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRISED IN ITEM 14. 

A~lg{R~~~~ ?T~?Jf& ISSUED PURSUANT TO' (Specify BulhotllrJ THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT 

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MOOIFIED TO REFlECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES ($IJC/l ~s cl,,,nge$l~ PIIyj'lg o/fiCfJ. 
8PP'PpniJllon 081<>, etc) SeT FORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43, 1t>3(b). 

C 1 HIS suPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENr IS EN I ERED INTO PUf'lSUAr~T TO AUTfi6RITY or: 

lJ U ltil::i"< (;opec/(,' typ" of mlXitocol,,,,, and ItuUlOOl.y) 

UNTLATF:RAL AGREEMENT 

1E. IMPORTANT: Con'r&clo< 

14 DESCRIPTION OF AMENOMEN,TfM¥nON (Orgafl4lrY.i OJ' UCF section holJdlng$, mciudi"'l} soiicll,,~orMr./njcl wbJIIVI ll!<JilW whMl ~bI<;.l 

DUNS Number~'.7.11~' 
Hospital ID# 3P672034 I :Jniv. of Pennsylvania Hospital 

Ccotra~ting Officer Representative: 
RiiTidolph MitcheU 
PHONE; (301) 504-6962 

EM1UL; rmitchell(lpsc.gov 

Modification' 0004 to contract CPSC-N-12-0050 is hereby issued to provide incrementll 
tund:.ng for the puriod of ,1anuary 1, 2013 t:m:::ugh April 30, 2013 in the amount of 
516,850.00. As a result: 

Continm1d •.• 
ExoopI lI. ~n...."il\. all termalilld condijio<l. d(he dowment "'16' .... 000 in a..m 9A<lf lOA, iU hifflI!oforil <:Ilsngea. remain. unChanged and in lull (oral and ailed 

1M. NAMS AND TITLE OF SIGNER {Ty;:i(t orP'Intj - leA. flAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Tyti':l' or p'int) 

!51l. CONTAACTOl'UorFEROR 

NSN 7540 GH52--5070 

10e OATE SIO~lEO 

Doris B. Kessler 

7 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV, 10·63) 
P,,,vio<Jt edIIi¢n ut",...b!.. /" Prescnbed by GSA 

. FAR (48 CFR) 53.243 

http:516,850.00
http:tund:.ng
http:rmitchell(lpsc.gov
http:Number~'.7.11
http:16,850.00


REfERENCE NO 01' DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED 

CONTINUATION SHEET CPSC-N-12-0050/0C04 

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR 

JOHN T MCCOY 

ITEM NO. 

(Jq 
SUPPLIES/SERVICES 

(B) 

1 The quantity for Line item 0003 
by 5,000, from 8,900 to 13,900. 

is i~crea5ed 

QUANTITY ~NIT 

(e) (Dj 

UNIT PRICE 

(E) 

AMOUNT 

(F) 

2- The quantity for Line item 0004 
by 1,000, from 2,500 to 3,500. 

is increased 

As .r:esult of the above, funding for opt.ion 
period Olle is increased :by $16,850.00 to a total 
of $47,455.00. 

Chang~~ It.em 0003 to read as 
the obligated amount): 

follows (arr~iunt shown 

FIRST OPTION 
JULY 1, 2012 

PERIOD 
THROUGH ,TUNE 3D, 2013 

0003 NOT '1'0 EXCEED 
NEISS SURVEILLANC:;; REPORTS AND SPECIAL SURVEY 
REPORTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ATTACHED STATr:t~ENT 

OF WORK. 
Quantity: 5,000 @ $3.20 $16,000.00 
Fully Funded ObHgar.ion AmountS53,7 .00 

16800 E:A 3.20 16(OOO~DO 

Change Item OOOI~ tc read as 
is the 0bligated amount) : 

follows (amcunt showr~ 

0004 NOT TO EXC!o:ED 

StJPPLEMENTAL/,:;Pl::CIAL STUDY REPORTS IK ACCORDANCf: 
WITH THE ATTACHF~D STATEMENT OF WORK. 
Quantity: 1,000 @ $0.85 = saso.oo 
Fully Funded Obligation l'...mount$4, 284.00 

5040 EA 850.00 

ALL 
AND 

OTHER TERl'lS AND CONDITIONS 
IN FULL FORCE AND f}FF?:CT. 

HEMAn; UNCHl\NGED 

NSN 7~01.'S2·0061 OP'TIONAi. FO~I! ;\;lI\i~J

Sj»'l'O"'" b)' GliI\ 
~AA (48 COR) 53110 


